Public Notice



NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF BY-LAW CA29 0040-49

BY-LAW CA29 0040-49

By-law number CA29 0040-49 modifying zoning by-law number CA29 0040 of the Borough of Pierrefonds-Roxboro in order to repeal C-4-269 and C-4-270 commercial zones to create C-4-269-2 commercial zone west of boulevard Saint-Jean, between boulevard de Pierrefonds and boulevard Gouin Ouest, and to authorize the use categories "Retail sale and services" (C1), "Commercial entertainment, accommodation and restoration" (C2), "Tool or equipment rental service" (6352) and "Multifamily housing" (H3) as well as the related standards and specifications.

NOTICE is hereby given that at the regular sitting of the Borough of Pierrefonds-Roxboro council held on August 2, 2021, the Council has withdrawn the above-mentioned by-law in conformity with the provisions of article 559 of the Act respecting elections and referendums in municipalities.

GIVEN AT MONTREAL, BOROUGH OF PIERREFONDS-ROXBORO this third day of the month of August of the year 2021.

Alice Ferrandon, Attorney Secretary of the Borough

/ae